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Parliament Question/
Time Boung

Estt(B)

Government of India
Ministry of Personnel, Pyblic Grievances and Pensions
(Department of Personnel & Training)

Estt.(B-))

*h ok ok o

North Block, New Delhi
Dated 02.2021

OFFICE MEMORANDUM
=== HIENMORANDUM

Subeci:
regarding ‘Vacant Posts’,

The urdersigned is

Ciary Nov. 4105 on the above subject.
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.ok Sabha Unstarred Question Dy. No. 4105 for answer on 10.02.2021

directed to enclose a copy of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question

2. You are requested to send point-wise reply to the question, latest by 05.02.2021.
8 Copy of the reply may please be sent on mail at

vishva.id13@nic.in and

Yours faithfuly,

[
e L. (Rajbir Sing
& Wﬁ;ﬁ; Under Secretary to the Government of India
- N Email:rajbr‘r,singh62@nic.in
Tel:23093175
Te (hTD ) e
Enel a5 above Vo - AL -
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To . Dae tale
1, Uepariment of Expenditure-, Mi ié(ry of Finance (Atten- Shri R.K. Sinha, us), F’ay\
eserch Unit, North Block. New Deihi U"\”L,- >
2 Ministry of Railways, (Attn: Secretary, Railway Board), Raijf Bhawan, New Delhj o

3 Nilo Heavy Industry & Public Enterprises,
Lghvoy Bhawan, New Delhi.

D/o Heavy Industry (Attn: Secretary), "?] L

CA Pradsy

Mumbai,

4. Mo Commerce. {Attn: Secretary), Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi.

5. Yo Coal, (Atltn: Secretary), Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.

8. Mo Mines [Attr: Joint Secretary (Admn.)], Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
i BPS  (Attr: Shri Haridesh Kumar B, Director) Kandivali (E),

Maharashirs 400101



Parliment DOPT

Email
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Quesior : Unstarred: Diary No : 4105: Answer Date: 10/02/2021

From @ Question Branch C LSS <gbre-lss@sansad. nic.in> Fri, Jan 29, 2021 12:48 PM
Sulyject *Question @ Unstarred: Diary No : 4105: Answer Date:
10/02/2021

To @ Parlment DOPT <usparl@nic.in>
LOK SABHA - —

[1.80) 41¢5

Mi~istry to which the day has been allotted : PERSONNEL, PUBLIC
GRIZJAMCES AND PENSTONS
sitting on the : 19/62/2021

—

vacatlt Posve

Will the Prime Minister

(g) whether the~e are nearly 7 lakh vacancies of various groups lying
vetant in various Central Government depaf"tments/Ministr“ies, PSUs as of
Febirvary, AB21;

(b} " 50, the details of vacancies of each department, group-wise and
departrent-wise;

(C) ne details of vacancies lying vacant for the last three years and

five years, departmeat-wise and group-wise; and T ———

Tdy The effarts being made to fill in all the vacancies in a time-bound ¥
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From. E-IlI Section, DOC <moc_est3@nic.in>

Sent: 03 February 2021 17:01

To: dgft@nic.in>; Aparna Srivastava; AMITABHA PRADHAN: bpal8960@gmail.com; shribipadbhanjanpaul
dydirgnfdgcismociwestbengal; dc@csez.gov.in; DevelopmentCommissioner MEPZ: AV, Saji; Amiya Chandra; Dipak Zala;
adcpvsez@gmail.com; devcommvsez@yahoo.com; DCVSEZ; infor@vsez.gov.in; Development Commissioner,FSEZ; FALTA
SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE: Ratan Nandan; Development Commissioner SEEPZ Special Economic Zone; DC Indore;
i.singh; de@nsez.gov.in; subodh jha; noidasez@yahoo.com; secretary coffeeboard; asstsecycb@gmail.com; Ms. Leena Nair;
dychteaboard @gmail.com: S SOUNDARARAJAN, DTD,TEA BOARD,; teaboardsectt2016@gmail.com; suresh kumar p m;
spices board; sbhrd@indianspices.com: snewdelhi@gmail.com; chairman@rubberboard.org.in;
sodelhi@rubberboard.org.in; exedir@rubberboard.org.in; chairman@indiantobacco.com; info@indiantobacco.com;
pc@indiantobacco.com; iip@iip-in.com; secretary@iip-in.com; directoroffice@iip-in.com; EDP MPEDA;
MPEDATPONewDelhi; Admin Section MPEDA; chairman@apeda.gov.in; headq@apeda.gov.in; shobana@apeda.gov.in;
vinitas@apeda.gov.in; registrar@iift.ac.in; sumita@iift.ac.in; neelam@iift.ac.in: karun@iift.ac.in; PS to Director: Sunil;
eic@eicindia.org; CMD STC: Hari Shankar; CMD STC: S.K.Sharma Director; CMD MMTC; MMTC COrporate Account MMTC;
INFOITPO ITPO; Vikas Malhotra: Raju Kumar ITPO; pec@peclimited.com; cmd@peclimited.com; cmd@ecgc.in; ravish
kumar; ishnath jha; Dgtr India; teeocoffee@gmail.com; geethacsez@gmail.com; Pramod Kumar Verma Under Secretary
DGTR; pkjain@peclimited.com; Divya Pratap singh; $.B. Nanda, Deputy Secretary; KIRAN CHAND SECTION OFFICER; B L
Meena; Roy Joseph Dy. Director (P&C): D S NAGALAKSHMI; Neeraj Kumar

Subject: Urgent:Lok Sabha Unstarred Question DY n9. 4105 for answer on 10,02.2021 regarding 'Vacant Posts',

Attachments: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Dy. No. 4105 for answer on 10.02.2021 regarding 'Vacant Posts.' pdf

Y
Madam/Sir,

It is requested that point wise reply of the enclosed Lok Sabha Question may be forwarded by
04.02.2021 . A soft copy of the same may also be e-mailed to moc_est3@nic.in for compilation.

Regards,

E-11l Section

Deptt. of Commerce

Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi
Tele: 011-23038559 Extn. 559



Details of Vacancies

Annexure-1

1. Noida SEZ
Group | No. of Remarks
vacancies
A 02 Both are deputation posts.
B 01 This is a deputation post.
L 18 | Out of the total 18 posts, 04 posts under deputation quota,

04 posts under promotion quota and 10 posts under DR

quota, are lying vacant

2. Jaipur SEZ

Group | No. of Remarks
vacancies

A 00 -

B 01 This is a deputation post.

C 03 All are deputation posts

3. Moradabad SEZ

Group | No. of Remarks T
vacancies

A 00 - |

B 03 All are deputation posts.

& 03 All are deputation posts.




Annexure-I1

A. Details of vacancies lying vacant for Jast 03 years

i. Noida SEZ

Group | No. of Remarks - ]

vacancies

A 00 -

B 00 -

C 07 | Out of these 07 posts, 05 posts are under DR quota and 02
posts are under deputation quota. SSC has been requested
to nominate candidates against DR quota, but response of
SSC is awaited. The process to fill up the vacancies under
deputation quota is underway.

ii.  Jaipur SEZ

Group | No. of Remarks ]

vacancies

A 00 -

B 00 -

C 03 | All are deputation posts. The process to fill up the
vacancies under deputation quota is underway.

iii. Moradabad SEZ

Group | No. of Remarks B

vacancies

A 00 -

B 00 -

C 03 | All are deputation posts. The process to fill up the

L vacancies under deputation quota is underway.




B. Details of vacancies lying vacant for last 05 years

Noida SEZ

Group | No. of Remarks
vacancies | - S

A 00 - |

B 00 -

C 05 | Out of these 05 posts, 03 posts are under DR quota and 02
posts are under deputation quota. SSC has been requested
fo nominate candidates against DR quota, but response of
SSC is awaited. The process to fill up the vacancies under

| | deputation quota is underway.
ii. Jaipur SEZ
Group | No. of Remarks
vacancies
A 00 -
B 00 -
C 03 | All are deputation posts. The process (o fill up the
vacancies under deputation quota is underway.
iii. Moradabad SEZ
Group | No. of Remarks
vacancies

A 00 -

B 00 -

C 03 | All are deputation posts. The process to fill up the

| vacancies under deputation quota is underway.




Eajjesh Kumar

—
From: ddcng@nsez.gov.in
Sent: 05 March 2021 15:23
To: ddcrajesh@nsez.gov.in; hk.meena@nsez.gov.in
Subject: FW: Lok Sabha Starred Question Dy. No. 6703 for answer on 10.03.2021
Attachments: Lok Sabha Starred Question Dy No. 6703 for answer on 10.03.2021.pdf
----- Original Message -----

From: DC [mailto:dc(@nsez.gov.in]
To: ddcng@nsez.gov.in

Sent: Fri, 5 Mar 2021 15:20:54 +0530
Subject: '

From: Balbir Singh [mailto:moc_est3@nic.in]

Sent: 04 March 2021 18:22

To: DGFT DGFT; Aparna Srivastava; AMITABHA PRADHAN; bpal8960@gmail.com; shribipadbhanjanpaul
dydirgnldgcismociwestbengal; dc@csez.gov.in; DevelopmentCommissioner MEPZ; A.V. Saji; Amiya Chandra; Dipak Zala;
adcpvsez@gmail.com; devcommyvsez@yahoo.com; DC VSEZ; infor@vsez.gov.in; Development Commissioner,FSEZ;
FALTA SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE; Ratan Nandan; Development Commissioner SEEPZ Special Economic Zone; DC
Indore; i.singh; dc@nsez.gov.in; subodh jha; noidasez@yahoo.com; CMD STC; Hari Shankar; CMD STC; S.K.Sharma
Director; CMD MMTC; MMTC COrporate Account MMTC; INFOITPO ITPO; Vikas Malhotra; Raju Kumar ITPO;
pec@peclimited.com; cnd@peclimited.com; cmd@ecgc.in; ravish kumar; ishnath jha; Dgtr India; teeocoffee@gmail.com;
geethacsez@gmail.com; Pramod Kumar Verma Under Secretary DGTR; pkjain@peclimited.com; Divya Pratap singh; S.B.
Nanda, Deputy Secretary; KIRAN CHAND SECTION OFFICER; B L Meena; Roy Joseph Dy. Director (P&C); D S
NAGALAKSHMI

Subject: Lok Sabha Starred Question Dy. No. 6703 for answer on 10.03.2021

Please find attached DoC letter dated 04.03.2021 on the captioned subject for further necessary

action.
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o
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MOST IMMEDIATE
PARLIAMENT MATTER

']

H-11016/14/2021-E-3-DoC
Government of India
Ministry of Commerce and Industry

Department of Commerce
Udyog Bhawan, New
Delhi
Dated the 04th March ,2021

To
i, DG, DGFT; DG,DGTR; DG,DGCI&S; DS(Supply Division).

il. DCs/ JDCs of Cochin SEZ, Madras SEZ, KASEZ, VSEZ, FALTA SEZ, SEEPZ SEZ, Indore SEZ, NOIDA
SEZ,

lii. CMDs of STC Ltd., MMTC Ltd., PEC Ltd., ECGC Ltd, ITPO

SUBJECT: Lok Sabha Starred Question DY no. 6703 for answer on 10.03.2021.

Sir/Madam,

I 'am directed to forward a copy of O.M dated 02.03.2021 received from Department
of Personnel and Training (DOP&T) forwarding therewith a copy of Lok Sabha starred Question Diary
no. 6703 due for reply on 10.03.2021. The text of the question is:-

Will the Prime Minister

(a) the reserved/unreserved vacancy-wise, caste-wise and post-wise details of various
Ministries, departments, Government Undertakings, Central'Univnrsities IIT, 1M, NIT, AUMS Central
Government from 8.9.1993 to 31.12.2021 along with category-wise details of sanctioned posts,
vacancies filled, vacant posts, shortfall and backlog;

(b) whether any review meeting was held to ensure time bound recruitment and for reasons of
shortfall and backlog posts of OBC at central level and details of monitoring mechanism developed to
ensure recruitment in prescribed time limit and if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any action is taken against such officers who did not fulfill the backlog posts within
the prescribed time- limit and if not, the rule under which an action cannot be taken; and

(d) the time by when backlog posts of reserved category is likely to be filled?

2. It is requested that point wise reply of the above mentioned question may be forwarded
by 05.03.2021 . A soft copy of the same may also be e-mailed to moc_est3@nic.in for compilation.

Encl: as above
Yours faithfully,

(f\LM" ku

ukesh Ku}ﬁar)
Under Secretary to the Government of India

(iﬂ? "flﬁ [

ELsE1) Seehmf, Do C
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Most Urgent

Parliament Starred Question

No.41016/6/2021-Estt.(Res.-II)
Government of India
Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions
Department of Personnel & Training

WRER RN K&

North Block, New Delhi
Dated, the 2™ March, 2021

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Lok Sabha Starred Question Diary No.6703 to be answered on 10.03.2021
- regarding.

Kindly find enclosed a copy of Lok Sabha Starred Question Diary No.6703 for
answer on 10.3.2021.

2. It is requested that the information in respect of said Starred Question Diary
No.6703 may kindly be furnished by 05.03.2021 to enable this Department to prepare a

reply.

Encl: As above. \X
-

(S.P.Pant)

Deputy Secretary to the Government of India
Tel: 2309 3074

To

Joint Secretaries (Admin/Coordination/Pariiament) of all Ministries/Departments of the
Central Government.
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Noida Special Economic Zone

Point wise reply to Lok Sabha Starred Question Dv. No. 6703 for answered on 10.03.2021.

Existing Strength of Staff reserved /unreserved and post wise reply.

Post Sanctioned post In position Vacancy

DR | Promotion | Total | UR | SC ST | OBC | SC ST OBC | UR Total
MTS /Peon 3 - 3 1 1 - - - - - 1 1
LDC 4 2 6 - - - 1 1 1 1 2 (lof 5 (3DR+2

PH) Promotion)

UDC = 5 5 2 1 - - = - - 2 2 (Promotion)
Assistant 2(depu Gx*** 8 2 3 - 1 - - = - 2(deputation)

tation)
Steno-III 3 - 3 2 - - 1 - - - - -
Steno-I1 - 3 3 1 1 1 - - - - - -
Steno-I - 1 1 1 - - - - - - - -
Executive Assistant 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - - -
Security Guard 33* - 15¢63-| 4 2 1 8 - - - - -

18)
Head Security Guard - 4% ~(4-4) - - - - - - - » R
Asstt. Security Officer SEEE 2 4(7-3) - - - 1 - - - 3 3
(2 DR+1Promotion)

Security Officer 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - - -
Development Commissioner 01
Jt. Dev. Commissioner 01
Dy. Dev. Commissioner 02
Asstt. Dev. Commissioner 02 | All are deputation posts reservation policy is not approved.
Dy. Commissioner (Cus.) 01
Supdt. /Appraiser 04
Preventive Officer 12

* All 18 Posts has to be abolished as per IWSU recommendation.

** All 4 Posts has to be abolished as per IWSU recommendation.

##% All 3 Posts has to be abolished as per IWSU recommendation.

*xk% Agsistant: Two posts of deputation and 6 posts are promotion posts.

E-New Volume'Disk G'Disk D'Mumtyz Disk D up Desk & P d




T IMVEDIATE
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No. A-42/4/2020-E-3-DoC-Parl
Government of India
Ministry of Commerce and Industi ;
Department of Commerce
(E-Ill Section)
Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated the 11" March, 2021

To,
i. DG, DGFT, DG, DGCI&S, DG, DGTR, ACEO (GEM-SPV), Deputy Secretary, Supply
Division.
i Heads of Cochin SEZ, Madras SEZ, KASEZ, VSEZ, FALTA SEZ, SEEPZ SEZ, Indore SEZ,
NOIDA SEZ.

ii.  Heads of Coffee Board, Tea Board, Spices Board, Rubber Board, Tobacco Board, 1P,
MPEDA, APEDA, IIFT (New Delhi), EIC of India.

iv. Heads of STC Ltd., MMTC Ltd., ITPO, PEC Ltd.,, ECGC Ltd.

Subject: Questions relating to OBC reservation matters asked by the National Commission for
Backward Classes (NCBC)- reg.

Madam/Sir,

| am directed to refer to Department of Personnel & Training (DoPT) O.M. No.
36036/1/2020-Estt.(Res.) dated 19.02.2021 (copy enclosed) seeking information on following
questions relating to OBC reservation matters asked by the National Commission for Backward

Classes (NCBC):

i What are the Post-Wise and Group-Wise details of Candidates belonging to Other backward
classes who are "not found suitable" by the selection Committee in different

Ministries/Departments etc. under Govt of India during last five years?
i, What are the total number of grievances regarding reservation and harassment received from
the employees during last two years and what are the details of grievances of OBC persons

in them?
ii.  What are Post-wise and Group-wise total number of sanctioned posts, filled posts and vacant
posts as on 31 January 2021 in all Ministries/Departments, Govt.Undertakings, Universities

etc. of Govt of India?

2. It is requested to provide the aforesaid information immediately for compilation and

forwarding to NCBC.
@ U'{ Yours faithfully,
.}\fﬂa\i']

Encl: As above 7
\b = YL
‘/) (Mukesh Kumar)

S5
(M\W"‘) Under Secretary to the Government of India

Tele: 011- 23061382

E-mail: moc_est3@nic.in
Copy to: (%

E-l/E-ll Sections, DoC







Government of Inlda

afrsg vd ST wAre, afng R

F. No. D-28011/01/2014-15Admn/ R & Q Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Depit. of Commerce
Dated:22 /03/2021 ER\REN Alger-<Ted f, B, ysr201305 (30 o)
Noida-Dadri Road. Phase-ll, Noida-201305 (U.P.)

Tel. : 091 120 2567270, 3021444-46
To, ) Fax : 091 120 2562314, 2567276
Shri Mukesh Kumar

Under Secretary

E-III Section,

Department of Commerce,
Ministry of Commerce & Industry,
Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi

Sub:Question relating to OBC reservation matters asked by the national Commission for
Backward Classes (NCBC)-reg.

Sir,
I am directed to refer to Ministry letter No. A-42/4/2020-E-3-DoC- -Part(I) dated 11.03.2021
on the above mentioned subject and to furnish the point wise reply as under:

List of Points Replies
1)What are the Post-Wise and Group-wise details of Candidates
belonging to Other Backward Classes who are “not found
suitable” by the selection Committee in different Nil
Ministries/departments etc. under govt. of India during last five
years?
ii)What are the total number of grievances regarding reservation
and harassment received from the employees during last two Nil
years and what are the details of grievances of OBC persons in
them?
ii)What are Post-wise and Group-wise total number of | Details attached at Annexure-]
sanctioned posts, filled posts and vacant posts as on 31.01.2021
in all Ministries/Departments, Govt. Undertakings, Umversxtles
etc. of Govt. of India?

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority, Noida SEZ.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: As above w

(Nitin Gupta)
Dy. Development Commissioner.

R Frafed : SRET SR weE, A o, dleder A, 7 Reed-110001 T : 011-23701096

City Office : Jawahar Vyadpar Bhawan, IVth Floor, Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi-110001 Tel. : 011-23701096
3-A/e-mail : de@nsez.govin JHEE/ : www.nsez.gov.in



BY EMAIL

No. C-30011/10/2011-Vig
Government of India
Ministry of Commerce & Industry
Department of Commerce
(Vigilance Division)
https://commerce.gov.in
Room No. 425, Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi.
Dated the 19" July, 2023

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sub: - Request for Inputs for Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 252 to be
answered on 21% July, 2023 - reg.

The undersigned is directed to forward a copy of Lok Sabha Unstarred
Question No, 252, received from /o Legal Affairs, which is self explanatory.

2. All the addresses are requested to provide the inputs in respect ot part (a)
and part (¢) of the Question No. 252 pertaining to active cases involving vigilance
angle against government servants in various Courts falling under the jurisdiction

of the CVO/Vigilance Office of your organisation.

3. [tis requested that the requisite information may please be furnished by 12
pm, today by return email : moc_vig@nic.in. This may be treated as most urgent.

4. This issues with the approval of IS & CVO.

Encl: As above
{ %
(K.C. aju?}}\ i

Under Secretary (Vigilance),
Telephone no.- 23063916

To
CVOs/Vigilance Officers of all the organization under Department of

Commerce (by email).
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(BT AT TIEA)
atuer eredy 03, Bu-2, Atver forer sitas gg aar(Tovo)
gcl: de@nsez.gov.in, JSHATSE :WWw.nsez.gov.in
CEIhIe 120-2567268/69/70
e 94..07.2023

To

Shri K.C. Raju !
Under Secretary, Vigilance,
Department of COmmerce & Industry
Vanijya Bhawan, New Delhi

Sub: - Request for Inputs for Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 252 to be
answered on 21st July, 2023 - reg

Sir,

I am directed to refer to your e-mail dated 19.07.2023 on the subject
mentioned above and to inform you that there is no such court cases involving
vigilance angle against Govt. servants in various courts falling under the jurisdiction
of CVOlvigilance Officer of this organisation.

2. This issues with the approval of DC, NSEZ, Noida.

Yours @fully,
oy
T

(Kiran M\o an Mohadikar, IRS)
' Deputy Development Commissioner, NSEZ



MOST IMMEDIATE

UARLIAMENT MATTER

n e
H-11016/14/2021-E-3-DoC ¢W
Government of India ﬂ
Ministry of Commerce and Ind i1y \a\}

Department of Commerce
Udyog [3f1a\{\5?§1_, New Delhi

Dated the fx{"-lf’f\narch 2021

To

i. DG, DGFT; DG,DGTR; DG,DGCI&S: DS(Supply Divisicn).
i. DCs/ JDCs of Cochin SEZ, Madras SEZ, KASEZ, VSEZ, FALTA SEZ, SEEPZ SEZ,

Indore SEZ, NOIDA SEZ.
ii. CMDsof STC Ltd.,, MMTC Ltd., PEC Ltd., ECGC Ltd, ITPO

SUBJECT: Lok Sabha Starred Question Diary No. 7234 for answer on 12.03.2021.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to forward a copy of O.M dated 05.03.2021 received from
Department of Administrative Reforms and Public Grievances forwarding therewith a copy of
Lok Sabha starred Question Diary no. 7234 due for answer on 12.03.2021. The Text of the

question is:-

(@) Whether the Government proposes to make all the offices of Central Government
Paperless, if so, the details thereof;

(b) the percentage of the said office/procedures which have been made paperless so far;
and

(c) the details of amount of funds allocated and spent for the said purpose during the last
three years ?

2, It is requested that point wise reply of the above mentioned question may be
forwarded by 10.03.2021. A soft copy of the same may also be e-mailed
to moc_est3@nic.in for compilation.

Encl: as above

Yours faithfully,

M,

( Mukesh kﬂu{mar)
Under Secretary to the Government of India
Ph: 23061382

Copy to: GA Section ,E-1 ,E-ll Section,Doc with a request to furnish the information by
10.03.2021.
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Government of India, Min. of Commerce & Industry, Deptt. of Commerce,
Office of the Development Commissioner
NOIDA SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE
Noida Dadri Road, Phase-II. NOIDA-201305, Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar (UP)

F.No. 10/33/2011-SEZ/ 2 3 &
TRIEART

To
Shri Mukesh Kumar
Under Secretary
Ministry of Commerce & Industry,
Deptt. Of Commerce,
Udyog Bhawan New Delhi.

Date: |1.03.2021

Sub: Lok Sabha Starred Question Diary No. 7234 for answer on 12.03.2021-reg.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to your letter dated 09.03.2021 on the subject cited above and to

furnish the requisite inputs in 1/o above stated PQ as under:-

| List of Points

Reply of this office

a) Whether the Government proposes to make
all the offices of Central Government paperless,
if so, the details thereof;

b) the percentage of the said office/procedures
which have been made paperless so far; and

(a) & (b) DoC may reply. However,
it is submitted that entire Customs
functions and project/SEZ related
activities are paperless on the SEZ
online software. Further, Noida
SEZ has online software for
assessing data of EOUs.

c) the details of amount of funds allocated and Nil
spent for the said purpose during the last three
years?
2. This issues with the approval of Development Commissioner, NSEZ, Noida.
Yours faithfully,
by .
(Nitin Gupta

Dy. Development Commissioner

City Office : 8G, 8" Floor, Hansalaya Building, 15 Barakhamba Road, NEW DELHI.

Web : www nsez.vovin ; E-mail | deiéénsez covan

<Dev>



No. H. 11030/27/2022-SEZ
Government of India
Ministry of Commerce & Industry
Department of Commerce
SEZ Division

wkdkkk

Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi,
Dated the 5" August, 2022

To,
The Zonal Development Commissioners
Special Economic Zones

Subject: Inputs for Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. Dy No.12716 for answer on
12.08.2022 regarding “Port infrastructure” — regd.
Sir,

I am directed to refer to M/o Ports, Shipping and Waterways’ O.M no. H-
11016/31/2022-SM dated 3¢ August, 2022 (copy enclosed) on the above mentioned subject
and to request that the details regarding the state-wise list of ports with SEZs/EPZs may be
furnished urgently by 4.00 PM today positively.

2 This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

(Sumit Kumar Sachan)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India
Tel. 23062496
LD e-mail: sumit.sachan@nic.in
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No.H-11016/31/2022-SM
Government of India
Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways
(Sagarmala Cell)

3" Floor, PT]| Building,
Parliament Street,
New Delhi-110001

Dated: August 03, 2022

1. The Chairman, All Major Ports

2. Principal Secretaries, Ports Department, [Govt. of Guijarat, Govt. of Karnataka,
Govt. of Odisha, Government of Maharashtra, Govt. of Kerala, Govt. of Tami
Nadu, Govt. of Andhra Pradesh, Gowt. of West Bengal]

3. CEO of State Maritime Boards [Maharashtra, Gujarat, Karnataka, Andhra
Pradesh, Kerala, Tamil Nadu, West Bengal]

4. Secretary (Ports), Govt. of Goa

Subject: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Dairy No. 12716 to be answer on
12.08.2022 regarding Port Infrastructure~reg

Sir,

I'am directed to forward herewith Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Dairy No.
12716 to be answer on 12.08.2022 regarding Port Infrastructure (copy enclosed). The
text of the question is as under:

(a) whether the Government has sanctioned any funds for development of ports
and its infrastructure along with fish landing centres infrastructure in Tamil
Nadu and if so, the details thereof:

(b) the amount of funds allocated, disburse and utilized in the last five years,
year-wise, port-wise;

(c)  the steps taken by the Government to curb and check the monopoly of
private players in ports; and

(d) the list of ports with SEZs/EPZs and the details thereof, state-wise

2, All Major Ports and Coastal States are requested to furnish inputs / comments
in respect of point No. (c) and (d) of the Lok Sabha Question to this Ministry latest by

5th August, 2022 positively on sanjay.kumar38@nic.in and sagar.mala@nic.in

3. This may be treated as URGENT.

Yours faithfully,
| S
L SRS 08}1:;2,)__
(Sanjay Kumar)
Under Secretary to the Government of India
Telno.: 011-23714715
Email:sanjay.kumar38@nic.in
Copy to:
Ministry of Commerce and Industry
Department of Commerce | Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi

[ Shiri Shri B.V.R Subrahmanyam; Commerce Secretary] with the request to furnish
the information in respect of point No. (d) of the [ ok Sabha Question.
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From : Question Branch [ <qbre-lss@sansad.nic.in> lue, Aug 02, 2022 09:45 AM
Subject : Question : Unstarred: Diary No : 12716: Answer Date: 12/08/2022
To : Jagdish Prasad <parliship@nic.in=
an | 0K SABHA

D.No 12716

Ministry to which the day has been allotted : PORTS, SHIPPING AND
WATERWAYS
Sitting on the : 12/08/2022

Port Infrastructure

Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPTNG AND WATERWAYS

(a) whether the Government has sanctioned any funds for the development of
ports and its infrastructure along with fish landing centres
infrastructure in Tamil Nadu and if s0, the details thereof;

(b) the amount of funds allocated, disbursed and utilised in the last five
years, year-wise, port-wise;

(c) the steps taken by the Government to curh and check the monopoly of
privale players in ports; and

(d) the list of ports with SEZs/fPZs and the details thereof, State-wise?
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Ta,
Shri Sumit Kumar Sachan
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India
Ministry of Commerce & Industry
Department of Commerce

Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi
Sub: Inputs for Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. Dy No.12716 for answer on 12.08.2022
regarding “Port infrastructure”-reg.

-
3,

Fam directed to refer to DOC's letter No. H.11030/27/2022-SE7 dt.05.08.2027

on the subject cited above and to furpish the inputs as under:

[Whether the Government has sanciioned any il
funds for development of ports and its
nfrasiuciure along with fish landing centres

inlrashucture i Famil Nadu and i sa. the

details theroot,
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[he list of ports with 8E7s/EP7s and the TAS per Bectian 53 (9) of SE7 AcT 5005 4l
SEs are deemed 1o be a port, Inland Contaise

Ji]epoa Land Station and Land Customs

Slations, as the case may be. List of all such

ooy on oy £ et
fetails thereof, statewise.

Dorts 15 Annexed as Annexure-l

This issues with the approval of Development Commissioner, NSEZ, Noida.

Yours faithfully,

v
-

(Nitin Gupta)
Deputy Development Commissioner

Annexure-|
List of Ports under Noida SEZ (Except Indore)
S| SEZ/Name of the L . N e
No. Developer Location l'ype of SEZ Remarks
CHANDIGARH ]
1 Chandigarh Chandigarh Electronics Operational
Admini stration Hardware, and
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2 [Chandigarh
Administration

Chandigarh

|
1
| .

L L
3 IDLF Ltd

Village Silokhera, Tehsil
and District Gurgaon,
Haryana

IT/1TES

IT/ITES

Uperational

4 [DLF Cyber City
Developers Ltd.

Gurgaon, Haryana

5 |Gurgaon Infospace
L.

Village Dundahera,
District Gurgaon,
Haryana

6 |ASF Insignia SEZ

Buildwell Private
Limited)

Private Ltd. (Canton

Village Gwal Pahari,
[Tehsil Sohna, District-
(rurgaon, Haryana

7 {Candor Gurgaon

Unitech Realty
Projects Ltd.)

One Realty Projects
Pvt. Ltd. (Formerly

Village Tikri, Tehsil and
District Gurgaon,
Haryana

8 [Mayar
nfrastructure
Development Pyt
Lid.

Rahka and Nimoth
Villages, Tehsil- Sohna,
Gurgaon, Haryana

Ltd. (Formerly G.P,
Realtors Private
Limited)

9 ITPG Developer Pt

Village Behrampur,
District- Gurgaon,
Haryana

10 JGTV Tech SEZ Pvt.
Lid. (Formerly Dr.
Fresh Healthcare
Pvt. Ltd.)

Village Ghamroj, Tehsil-
Sohna, Gurgaon Sohna
Road, Gurgaon, Haryana

11 [Selecto Systems Pyt,

Ltd.

15/1, Main Mathura
Road, Faridabad,
Haryana

12 [Orient Craft
Infrastructure
Limited

"-Vi!]age Bans Hariya

District Gurgaon,
Haryana

13 Metro Valley
Business Park
Private Limited

Gurgaon - Faridabad
Road, Opp. Ansals
Valley View
Apartments, Gurgaon,
Haryana

14 Ascendant Estates
Private Limited

RBhondsi, Tehsil Sohna,
District Gurgaon,

Haryana ‘

) Operational
IT/ITES
Operational
IT/ITES
Operational
IT/ITES
Operational
IT/ITES
Operational
Biotechnology Operational
V T/ ITES 0 pcral‘imu-ii” i
l'I‘/i’i‘ES Operational
IT/ITES
Under process of
de-notificaiton
IT/ITES Under process of
de-notificaiton
I'T Non-operational
Wé’-!‘/i’l'[{S Non-aperational

40
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15 {Perpetual Infracon Sector-81, \J’éiieﬁ;c-s i i'i'ffi'i'i-'ﬁé ]‘T\]f}iw;,';:t‘z':wil{'.u;ai ‘
Frivaie Limited Budena & Faridabad, ! |
District Faridabad, | |
Haryana |
L6 JAnant Ray Plot No, TP-1, Ra, UI/1TES Non-operational
Industries Ltd. Sonepat District,
Haryana
17 Mittal Infratech Sewah Village G T Road, [T/ITES Non-operational
Private. Limited, Panipat District
Haryana
18 Mikado Realtors Village Behrampunr and Electronic Non-operational
Private Limited Balola, District- Hardware, IT/ITES
Gurgaon, Haryana
19 |Goldsouk Village Bhondsi, Tehsil- IT/ITES Non-operational
[nternational Gems [Sohna, Gurgaon,
& Jewellery SEZ Pvt, Haryana
Ltd.
20 G.P. Realtors Private|Village Beharampur IT/ITES Non-operational
Limited Balola and Bandhwari,
Tehsil Sohna, District-
Gurgaon, Haryana,
21 Natasha Housing & [Village Sarai Kohand, Handicrafts Non-operational
Urban Development [Tehsil Panipat, District
Limited Panipat and Village
Kohand, Tchsil
Gharonda, Distiecl
[Karnal, Haryana
22 [DLF Limited (SEZ-1) Village Bandhwari, ['T/ITES Non-operational
Fehsil-Wazirabad,
District Gurugram,
Haryana
23 [DLF Limited (SEZ-  Village Bandhwari, IT/ITES Non-operational
) T'ehsil-Wazirabad,
District Gurrugram,
Haryana
PUNJAR
24 Quarkcity India Pvt. [Focal Point Industrial IT
Lt area, Phase VIII-
LExtension, District-
Mohali, Punjab Operational
25 Isun Plot No. A-41, Focal Pharmaceuticals
Pharmaceuticals Point, Mohali, Punjab
Limited Operational
26 |Infosys Limited Plot No. [-3, IT City, IT/UTES
Sector - 83, Alpha, SAS
Nagar, Mohali, Punjab Operational

g&fg@?@gm N " ;
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[Economic Zone Rajasthan | ' i
_mico, sez-y oo i - ]
28 JJaipur Special Sitapur, Jalpur, ](}'::i'm; and Jewellery | Operational
Economic Zone Rajasthan ‘ !
(RICO, SEZ-11)
29 Mahindra World Village Kalwara, Thai,  Multi Product Uperational
City (Jaipur) Bhambhoriya, Bagru
Limited Khurd & Newta, Tehsil-
Sanganer, District -
Jaipur, Rajasthan
30 [Somani Worsted Khushkera Industrial Electronics Non-operational
Limited Area, Bhiwadi District, hardware and
Rajasthan software or ITES
31 RNB Infrastructure |NH-15, Opp Khara Textile Non-operational
Private Limited Industrial Area,
Bikaner, Rajasthan
32 |Genpact Village Jamdoli, Tehsil I'T/ITES Non-operational
Infrastructure Jaipur, Rajasthan
(Jaipur) Private
l.imited
UTTAR PRADESH
33 [Noida Special Uttar Pradesh Multi product Operational
Economic Zone
34 Moradabad Special Moradabad,Uttar Handicraft broad- Operational
Economic Zone Pradesh handed with
(UPSIDC) Engineering
35 Ansal IT City and Fechzone, Greater I'T/ITES Operational
Parks Limited Noida, Uttar Pradesh
36 HCL Technologies  [Sector 126, Noida, Uttar IT/ITES Operational
Ltd. Pradesh
37 (Coforge Limited Plot No.TZ-02, Sector- IT/ITES Operational
Tech Zone, ITES Park,
Greater Noida, UP
38 WIPRO Limited Gautam Budh Nagar, I'T/TTES Operational
Greater Noida, Uttar
' Pradesh
39 [Seaview Developers |Plot No. 20&21, Sector- Ir Operational
Limited 135, Noida, Uttar
Pradesh
40 Oxygen Business — |Plot No. 7, Sector- 144, IT/ITES Operational
Park Pvt. Ltd. Noida, Uttar Pradesh
41 |Arshiya Northern  [Ibrahimpur, Junaidpur | Multi Sector SEZ Operational
FTWZ Limited Urf Maujpur, District- {including FTWZ)
Bulandshahar, Uttar
Pradesh,




i !\ }

District Gautam Budh
Nagar, Uttar Pradesh

42 J \rtha Infratech Sector Techzone-1Y, [ AT/UTES Sectm perational |
IPrivate Limited (Greater Noida, District ’
J Gautam Budh Nagar, | ‘,
i 0 W N |
Golden lwua }’Iul No. 4, 5o | K '/r IES Operational I
!in [ratech m Ltd. ‘Nouf a,Uttar fmdc.sh !
FHCLIT City Village Kanjehara & i IT/ITES Operational
Lucknow PJ ivale Mastemau, Chack
Limited Gajaria Farms,
sultanpur Road,
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh
45 [TATA Consultancy JPlot No: 01, Sector-157, IT/ITES Operational
Services Limited Noida, Uttar Pradesh
46 Moser Bear India Greater Noida, Uttar Non-conventional Non-operational
Ltd. Pradesh Encrgv including
solar energy
eqmpments/ce]]
47 [Unitech Infra Con  [Plot No. TZ-04, Greater IT/ITES Under process of
Limited Noida, District Gautam de-notificaiton
Budh Nagar, Uttar
Pradesh
48 Perfect IT SEZ Plot No. 6, Sector- 144, IT/ITES Under process of
Private Limited Noida, Uttar Pradesh de-notificaiton
49 {Unitech Hi-tech Plot No. 1, Sector- 144, IT/ITES Under process of
Projects Private Noida, Uttar Pradesh de-notificaiton
Limited !
50 [Gallan Plot No. 202, Sector f FI/ITES Non-opei rational ‘
ini’r";\f:im(:i'u.re [Knowledge Parlk- v, ]
Private Limited Greater Noida, Uttar i
| Pradesh !
51 Jubilant Infracon  Plot No. 3, Sector -140 IT/TTES Non-operational
Pve. Limited A, Noida, Uttar Pradesh
52 Hari Fertilizers Pargana-Ralhupur, Multi-Services with |Under process of
Liniiled l'ehsil and District FTWZ de-notificaiton
Chandauli, Uttar
Pradesh
53 fInfesys Limited Sector -85, Noida, IT/ITES Non-Operational

54 UP State Industrial
Development
Corporation

(UPS‘ DY

Lalpur-Gangwari
/illage, Tehsil-Bilari,
District Moradabad,
Uttar Pradesh

Textile and broad
banded product

|

Non- Opu ational |

55 UP State nd shm!
[)eve}opmc nt
Corporation
(UPS] De)

Lalpur-Gangwari
illage, Tehsil-Bilari,

Di‘?il'iifi Moradahad,
}ti ar A(imh

IT/ITES/Electronic
Components &
Hardware

' ma iLlI’it,lE?IlE”l‘f

Non-Operational

n
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Parliament Matter/ Immediate

F.N0.42012/05/2023-Estt.(B) pe "’;'\’wg-}{_;,
Government of India : '-"],J( /
Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions ‘
Department of Personnel and Training
Establishment B section
North Block, New Delhi
Dated the June, 2023

Office Memorandum

Subject: -Reference from Lok Sabha Secretariat - Matter raised
under Rule 377 by Shri Kotagiri Sridhar, M.P. regarding a 5 -
year job scheme in the name of Vidhyapath recruiting
Vidhyaveers in every Government department on the similar
lines with Agnipath Scheme- reg.

—

The undersigned is directed to enclose herewith a copy of Lok
Sabha Secretariat’'s O.M. No. 377/XVII/X1/2023/1.55/TO/433 dated
06.04.2023 alongwith an extract from Lok Sabha debates dated
05.04.2023 containing matter raised under Rule 377 by Shri Kotagiri
Sridhar, M.P. on the above-mentioned subject.

2. As the matter raised by Hon'ble MP relates to recruiting candidates for a short
period in every Government Department, inputs/comments of allthe Cadre
Controlling  Agencies and Recruiting Agencies under the aegis of
various Ministries/Departments may be furnished to this Department in
the matter raised under Rule 377 by Hon'ble M.P., at the earliest please

(( /\v 13
(Jasmine
Under Secretary to the Government of India
Tele.: 23092508

Encl: As above

To
Secretaries of all the Ministries/ Departments in Government of
India. (As per standard list)

== (S

){% s /h Sy E2%h
d’m

£-3
J%%M ”
ommentL..
462> Ab(g
M/Uz‘




/4811972023 | 23127573
I
! r I ELHIT
] arforsy v 30T FHareRy, arorsw Rser
ﬁ - airesr Rty 31 g
f Aesreredt s, hor-2, Avar - 201305 (3av )
L
Dated: /06/2023
To

Shri Satish Kumar

Section Officer

E-1ll Section

Department of Commerce,

! Ministry of Commerce & Industry,
Vanijya Bhawan, New Delhi.

Sub: 5 year job scheme in the name of Vidhyapath recruiting Vidhyaveers in
every Government Department on the similar lines with Agnipath
Scheme-reg.

Sir,

| am directed to refer to your letterNo. H-11030/8/2023-E3-DoC dated
19.06.2023 on the above mentioned subject and to say thatthis office is a sub-
ordinate office of Department of Commerce and hence does not frame recruitment
rules or recruit directly for any post. Any recruitment is done through
SSC/Department of Commerce.

In view of above, the comments/ inputs in the matter from this office may be
treated as NIL.

This issues with the approval of DC, NSEZ.

Youfk faithfully

City Office:-8G, 8th Floor, Hansalaya Building, 15, Barakhamba Raod, New Delhi-110001
Tel. Zone Office : 0120-2567268-70 (3 Lines), Fax : 2562314,2567276
E-mail: dc@nsez.gov.in : Website IWWw.Nsez.gov.in



